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CONSENT AGH

The Commonwealth of Penngylvania, Bureau of Charitable Qrganizations (“Bursza”) and
Kale House Cemter, Ims., (“Respondent”) stipulate as follows in setllement of the ahove-

captioned case:

JURISDICTION
I, - This matter is before the Secretary of the Commonwealth (“Secratary”) pursuant

to the Soiicitatiom of Funds for Charitable Purposes Act (“the Aet™), Act of Decsrnber19, 1990,
P.L. 1200, No. 202, as amendsd, 10 P.S. §§162.1-162.24,

2. | Respondent waa registered with the Bureau s & charitable organization inthe
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania from January 7, 1994, te Novernber 12. 2001, régie&aticn
mumbes 12201, |

3. At a.‘ll relevant and material ﬁmﬁcs to the Stipulated Facts contained herein,

Reepondent was not registered 25 & charitable arganization with the Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania.

4. Respondent edmits the following fects are true:
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& Respondent’s last known pusiness address on fle with the Bureau is 152
West 122 Swest, New York, NY 10027

b. Respondent upintentionally  salicited cheritabls  coniribrtions in
Pennsylvenia after ite registration expired on November 12, 2001.

MITIGATION
5. Respondent states the following in mitigation of the foregoing facts:

a Respondent took reasonable steps 1o inform its direct mail fondradsing
counsel that all solicitations into Pennsylvania after the ea{pfrarﬁﬁn of Respondent’s
registration were to cease until Respondent had becoms fully sagistered in Pennsylvania
to conduct chariteble solicitations.

. Any mailings or materials seni directly by Respondent to citizens of

Pennsylvania after the expiration of its registration did not include 2 salicitation. for

contributions and thus were not sent in viaiation of the Act,

6. Respondent agreas that by engaging in the foregoing activities it violated the Act
a 10 P8, § 162.15()(1) by uninteationally soliciting charitable conmibutions In the

Commenweslth of Permsylvania after its rogiatration expired -

7. The partiss consent to the issuaacs of the following Order in settlement of this

& Respondsnt vislated the Act at 10 P.S. §162.15(=)1).
b. An ADMINISTRATIVE FINE of one thousand dellass ($1,000.00) is

fewied upon Respondent, Respondent shall tender the £} sum of one thousand doilae
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{31,000.00) with thie execnted Consent Agrsement which shall be paid by certified

chieeR, cashier's check, attorney's check, or U.S. Postal money order made paysahie

to the "Commenwealth of Penusvivania,"

e "'%'MGF INVESTIGATION of one
thousand dollars ($1,000.00) iz levied upen Respondent. Respondant shall tender the full
sum of one thousand dollars ($1,000.00) with {his executed Consent Agreement wf:ioh
shall be paid by certified check, cashier's check, attorney's cheek, or U.8. Poatal

money order made payable to the "Commonwealth of Penpsylvania.!

d  Withinten (10) days of the signing of this Consent Agreement,
Respondent shall file with the Bureau an amendn;d Form $%0 aprrepriately addressing all
the coneerns nuﬂined in the Burean’s September 30, 2003, letter from the undersigned
prosecuting attorney. |

£ Respondent shall, at all times, maintain true and accurate records so that

stattorily required andits can be performed each year.

A g Netification of a violation of the terms and conditions of this Consent
Agreement and Order shall result in the imposition of additiena! penslties as follows:
(1)  The prosecuting attorney for the Bureau shall file with the
Secretary 2 Peﬁﬁnn which imﬁ#at@ﬁ that Respondent has vielated the terma and
conditions of this Consent Agresment and Order.
{(3)  Upon & probable cause deierminetion that Respondent has violatsd
the tzzms and conditione of this Consent Agresment and Grdér, the Secrstary, or |

his deslenes, chall, without helding 2 formal hearing, issus 2 Prelistinery Order,
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offective thimy (30) days after its mailing, which imposes a sixty (60) day period
~ of suspension on Respondent's registration to act a5 8 professional selicitor,

(3} Respondent shall be notified of the Preliminary Order within thres

-{3) days of its issuance by qerﬁﬁed mail and first class mail postage prepald, sent
to the last registered addross o file with the Bureau by facsimile or first class
mail,

(4  Within fifleen (15) days of mailing of the notification of the
Preliminary Order, Respondent may answer the Commonwealth’s petition,
request that & formal hearing be convened concemning Respondent's alleged
violation of the terms of this Agreement, and move that the ﬁeriod of sugpension
be stayed until the Secretary.or hig designee issues a final order. Respondent shall
file 8l answers and suhseql_iem filings with the Prethonstary for the Department
of State, 2601 North Third Street, Harrisburg, PA 17110. Respondent shall 2erve
the prosecuting attomey for the Burean with 5 copy of the answer and all
subsequent filings in this matter,

(3)  Ifthe Respondem: moves for a stay of the period of suspension,
Respondent shall set forth propetly verified facts and/or state concisely the matter
of law whizch the Respondent believes justifies 2 sty of the period of suspension,
The Secretary or his designee shall issue a ruling on the Respondent’s motion
within fifteen (15) days from the date of the maiting of the notification of the
Preliminary Order. If the Secretary or his tlesignee makes ne mling on the
Respondent’s motion within the fiftesn ( 15} days from mailing of the notification
of the Preliminary Ovder, the Rsépmd@nfs motion shell be desmned denied.
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(6)  Ifarequest for a formal hearing is received from Respondent, &
formal hearing shall be convened within forty-five (43) days from thé date of
filing of Respondent's request for 2 formal hearing.

(7)  The facts and averments in fhis Consent Agreement and Order

_ sﬁall ble desmed admitted and uncontested at this hearing, |

(8)  Ifthe Secretary, or his designee, after such hearing makes a
determination adverse to Respbndcnt, the Seczétazy 61' his designee will issue 8
Final Order imposing any disciplinary meagures he desms appropriate. The .
Seorstary or his designee may, but is not requirad to, take into aceout any period
of active suspension alrsady served by the Respondent pursuant to the
Preliminary Order.

(9)  If arequest for a forms! hearing is not reeeived from Respondsit
witlin the prescribed fifteen (15) dey period, the Preliminary Order shall become
a Final Order.

(10) Nothing in this Order ahall preciude the Prosecuting Attorney for
the Bureau from filing charges or the Secretary from imposing discép-iimry or
corrective measures for violations or faete not contained in this Consemt
Agrecment; provided, however, th:; Burcsu agrees 1o not fe-open its Investigation
with regard to any Registration Statements ox Contracts on file with the Secretary
28 of the date of this Congent Agreement md Crder unless the Burean becomes
aware of material facta or omission of mtaﬂé! facts which have previeusly aot
bean disclosed to it and would givs it probable canse that other violations existed

during such peticd of me which it fafled to uneover in itg previous iavestigation.
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k. This case dhall be deemed settled and dissontinued upeon fhe Sscrstary

issulng 2n Crder adopting this Congent Agreement,

8. Respondent waives the filing of an Order to Show Cause in this matter,
Respondent knowingly and voluntarily waiveé the right 5 an sdministeative hearing in this
matter, and 1o the following rights related to that hearing: to be represented by counse] at the
hearing; to present wimesses and testizaony in defense or in mitigstion of eny sanction that may
bei mpased for a violation; to cross-examine witnesses and to challenge evidence presented by

the Bureau; to preeent legal erguments by means of a brief; and te take an appeal from any final

adverse decision.

9. This Comcnf Agreemant is bstwesn the Bureay 2ad Respondent only. Tt does not
bind any other administratve entity of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, inchiding any other
burex; within the Department of State, Except as othiorwise noted, this Agreement is to have no
legal effect if a) the Office of Genera] Counge! exprasses an objection to the Azeement's form

or legality and/or b) unless and unt] the Secretary issues the stipulated Order,

10, Should the Secretary not approve this Consent Agreemient, presemtation to snd
consideration of thiz Consent Agreement and other documnents and mattaps by the Secretary shall
not profudice the Secretary from fugther pasticipation in the sdjudication of this maiter. Thiz
paragraph is binding on th@ perticipanis ovem if the Secrstary does not approve this Consent

AgTRement,




11.  This Agroement contains the whole agreemsnt between the parties; provided,
however, that the captions printed in the various provislens of this agresment are for ense of
reading only and are got to be interpreted as forming any part of this agreement. There are no

other terms, obligations, covenants, representations, statements or conditiens, oz otherwigs, of

any kind whatsoever, conceming this Agreerent.

12, The parties zelmowledge that other federal, state, aﬁdfgr local agencies may have
jurisdiction over the activities of, or representations made by, Respondent and ite offisers,
directors, agents, employess or independent contractors. Nothing in this Consent Agreemetts or
the Order based upon this Consent Agreement shall preciude representatives of the Bureau from
reforsing any infermaﬁgn or data produced a2 a result of this matter to any federﬂ, state, or legai
agency of governmental u:ﬁt having jurisdiction over the activities of Respondent or any officer,

director, ageni, employee or indepsndent contractor of the Respondent.



fhe facts and statements set forth in this Agreement aré

13,  Respondent verifies that

srue and correct to the best of Respondent's kmowledge, information and belief Reapondent

understands that statements in this Agreement are made subject 10 the criminal penalties of 18

Pa.C.5. §4904 relating to unswon £a]siffcation to suthorities.
HALP HOUSE CENTER, INC.
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Tracy L. McCurdy, Esquire .
Prosecuting Attorney Titls: Crecvhve D wc-w*lw / CED
Department of State , Respondent
patep: 10-2(-03 paTED: (0]¢[ 0%
Respondext’s Attomey: Seth Perlman, Esquire
Periman & Periman
2720 Fifth Avenu®
77 Fleor

New York, NY 10001-7708



IN THE MATTER OF
HALE HOUSE CENTER, INC.
FILE NO. 2003-98-06262

ORDER

AND NOW, t‘rﬁsz’)may of OCIdlee 2003, the terms of Paragraph 7 of the
foregoing Consent Agreement are hereby adopted and incorporated as the Order of the Secretary

of the Commonwealth in resolution of this matter. This Order shall take effect immediately.

BY ORDER

DA o G Cses

Pedro A. Cortés
Secretary of the Commonwealih




